
ATTENTION
IF YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS OR QUESTIONS, EMAIL 
OR CALL CUSTOMER SERVICE BEFORE YOU RETURN 

THIS PRODUCT TO THE STORE WHERE IT WAS PURCHASED.
For Customer Service: www.twinstarhome.com
in English Call: 866-485-7879
in Spanish Call: 866-485-7879
in French Call: 866-634-0147

ATENCIÓN
SI TIENE ALGÚN PROBLEMA O PREGUNTAS,

ENVÍE UN MENSAJE DE CORREO ELECTRÓNICO O LLAME AL SERVICIO 
DE ATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE ANTES DE DEVOLVER

ESTE PRODUCTO A LA TIENDA EN LA QUE LO COMPRÓ.
           Servicio de atención al cliente: www.twinstarhome.com

Línea para llamadas en inglés: 866-485-7879
Línea para llamadas en español: 866-485-7879
Línea para llamadas en francés: 866-634-0147 

STOP STOP

PARE PARE

ATTENTION
SI VOUS AVEZ DES PROBLÈMES OU QUESTIONS, 

ENVOYEZ UN COURRIEL AU SERVICE À LA CLIENTÈLE OU APPELEZ LE 
SERVICE À LA CLIENTÈLE AVANT DE RETOURNER 

CE PRODUIT OÙ VOUS L’AVEZ ACHETÉ.
        Pour le service à la clientèle : www.twinstarhome.com

pour le service en anglais, composez le  866-485-7879
pour le service en espagnol, composez le  866-485-7879
pour le service en français, composez le  866-634-0147

ARRÊT ARRÊT

INSTRUCTION MANUAL ENCLOSED
MANUEL D’INSTRUCTION À L’INTÉRIEUR
MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES ADJUNTO

INSTRUCTION MANUAL ENCLOSED
MANUEL D’INSTRUCTION À L’INTÉRIEUR
MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES ADJUNTO



FURNITURE WINE CELLAR
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WINE COOLER MODEL: CW-68FDT-TS
CABINET MODEL: DC997
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For Customer Service:
www.twinstarhome.com
In English call:  866-485-7879
In French call:   866-634-0147
In Spanish call: 866-485-7879

Twin-Star International,Inc.
Delray Beach, FL33445
Made in China
Printed in China
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GENERAL  SAFETY  PRECAUTIONS

SAVE  THESE  INSTRUCTIONS

DANGER: Risk of child entrapment. Before you throw away your old
appliance, take off the doors.  Leave the shelves in place so that children may not 
easily climb inside.

FURNITURE WINE CELLAR
WINE COOLER MODEL: CW-68FDT-TS

Twin-Star International,Inc.
Delray Beach, FL33445
Made in China
Printed in China

7�"���:��+�26�2���	��"��7	�>�7��36�7� WINE COOLER, CABINET LIGHT, 276 CABINET
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'����8�61 PROPERTY DAMAGE, 27 ELECTRIC SHOCK, FIRE, INJURY TO PERSONS1��+
LOSS OF LIFE��24�+�	3�"�

For Customer Service:
www.twinstarhome.com
In English call:  866-485-7879
In French call:   866-634-0147
In Spanish call: 866-485-7879



Product Specifications and Parts Lists
Rated Voltage

Rated Frequency
Input Power

Top Zone Temperature Control

     110~120V

     60Hz

   130W

48°F ~ 53°F / 9°C ~ 12°C

E-2

 Parts Lists

1. Top Zone Temperature Control Box
2. Top Zone Light Switch
3. Top Zone Light
4. Top Zone Fan Grill
5. Clapboard

7. Bottom Zone Light Switch

Bottom Zone Temperature Control 53°F ~ 64°F / 12°C ~ 18°C

  8. Bottom Zone Light
  9. Shelf
  10. Bottom Zone Fan Grill
11. Hinge Cover
12. Glass Door

12 Glass Door
Hinge Cover11

1 Top Zone Temperature 
Control Box

2 Top Zone 
Light Switch

3 Top Zone Light 

4 Top Zone Fan Grill
5 Clapboard

7 Bottom Zone 
Light Switch

8 Bottom Zone Light 

9 Shelf
10 Bottom Zone 

Fan Grill

Note:  The actual cabinet temperature in a thermal electric unit is dependant on the ambient 
room temperature.  The above mentioned temperatures are approximations and based on an 
average ambient room temperature of 77 °F or 25 °C. 

Bottom Zone  
 Temperature Control Box

6

6. Bottom Temperature Control Box



Installation  And  Operation Instructions
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1. Unpacking the Wine Cellar:
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2. Selecting a Location:
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4.  Venting:
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5. Operating the Unit:
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Cleaning and Maintenance
1. Cleaning and Maintenance:
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2. Power Interruptions:
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Troubleshooting Wine Cooler 

Wine Cooler does not operate
L��$��)��
�8�������������������������
L��$��)��
��$���������-�������$��2��������1�#���$��)�����$����������#���)���

Wine appears too warm
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������������������-�����������$�����������0���������� �
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����������������
L�2�@������0�����������������������������������

Wine temperature is too cold
L��
���0������������������������������������1���@���������-��0�����������

Moisture build up on interior or exterior of the Wine Cooler :
L�"$���������0����������$�0��������������
L�29�����������������
��A�������������������
L��$��)���������)����
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Wine Cooler door does not shut properly:
L���9����$��8�����������
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���#���)����������-����#������1��$��9���
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FURNITURE WINE CELLAR
CABINET MODEL : DC997

Twin-Star International,Inc.
Delray Beach, FL33445
Made in China
Printed in China

ILLUSTRATION

Drawer Max 
Load 10 Lbs
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Cabinet
Lock

Key

LOCK

UNLOCK

Part Description Quantity
I Key 2

W

P

Tipping Restraint 
Hardware

Touch-Up Pen

2

1

PARTS LIST

Surface Max 
Load 10 Lbs

I

For Customer Service:
www.twinstarhome.com
In English call:  866-485-7879
In French call:   866-634-0147
In Spanish call: 866-485-7879

Tipping 
Restraint 
Hardware

Wall

all Stud

Cabinet W

NOTICE:  READ ALL SECTIONS (INCLUDING WINE COOLER,  AND CABINET SECTIONS) 
BEFORE OPERATING THIS UNIT.  IF THE INFORMATION IN THIS MANUAL IS NOT FOLLOWED, 
PROPERTY DAMAGE, AN ELECTRIC SHOCK, FIRE, INJURY TO PERSONS, OR LOSS OF LIFE
MAY RESULT.



Furniture Guidelines:
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 Cabinet Lock Operation:
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 Warning:  To help prevent child 
 entrapment keep key out of reach of 
 children and away from the cabinet.
�
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"$����������9������������������$��#����0��
��$��
'�����8����'���1��$��$���$������#�����������
#���-��������������<����)-��������

Cabinet Lock
OFF

ON

leveler

Wall Stud

Wall 
Cabinet

Warning: You must install the Tipping 
                  Restraint Hardware to help 
                  prevent any accidents or damage
                  to the unit. 

Tipping Restraint Hardware:
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Made in China
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For Customer Service:
www.twinstarhome.com
In English call:  866-485-7879
In French call:   866-634-0147
In Spanish call: 866-485-7879



BODEGA DE VINOS PARA EL HOGAR

Enfriador De Vinos
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PRECAUCIONES GENERALES DE SEGURIDAD

BODEGA DE VINOS PARA EL HOGAR
MODELO DE ENFRIADOR DE VINOS: CW-68FDT-TS

Twin-Star International,Inc.
Delray Beach, FL33445
Made in China
Printed in China

7�"2:�27"�	�6���7�+��7�'37���72���7"���	"2�37�6261���2�"�62	��2	�	�����7�	�
>�7"+�����2	1�ENFRIADOR DE VINOS, LUZ DEL GABINETE���GABINETE?���7��2	��6��7��
	��3�+��2��7'�+�2��Y7��7��	"���2732�1��6+Z2���3++�+�37�DAÑO A LA PROPIEDAD1�
372�DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA1�37�INCENDIO1�372�LESIÓN PERSONAL����2�PÉRDIDA
DE LA VIDA�
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PELIGRO: Riesgo de que un niño quede atrapado. Antes de tirar el aparato viejo, sáquele las puertas. 
Deje los estantes en su lugar para que los niños no puedan treparse en su interior fácilmente.

GUARDE  ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
www.twinstarhome.com
Línea para llamadas en inglés:    866-485-7879
Línea para llamadas en francés:  866-634-0147
Línea para llamadas en español: 866-485-7879

Servicio de atención al cliente:



Especificaciones Del Producto y Lista De Piezas
Voltaje clasificado

Frecuencia clasificada
Potencia de entrada

Control de temperatura de la parte superior 

     110~120V

     60Hz

   130W

48°F ~ 53°F / 9°C ~ 12°C
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 Listas de las piezas

Control de temperatura de la parte inferior 53°F ~ 64°F / 12°C ~ 18°C

12  Puerta de vidrioCubierta con bisagras11

1 Caja de control de la temper-
 atura de la parte superior

2  Interruptor de la luz de la 
 parte superior

3 Luz de la parte superior
4 Rejilla de ventilación de 

la parte superior
5 Tabla

7 Interruptor de la luz 
de la  parte inferior

8 Luz de la parte inferior

9 Estante
10

6

Rejilla de ventilación 
de la  parte inferior

1.  Caja de control de la temper-
     atura de la parte superior
2.  Interruptor de la luz de la 
     parte superior
3.  Luz de la parte superior
4.  Rejilla de ventilación de la 
     parte superior
5.  Tabla
6.  Caja de Control de temperatura 
     de la Zona Inferior

7.   Interruptor de la luz de la 
      parte inferior
8.   Luz de la parte inferior
9.   Estante
10. Rejilla de ventilación de la 
      parte inferior
11. Cubierta con bisagras
12. Puerta de vidrio

Nota: La temperatura real de un gabinete en una unidad eléctrica térmica depende de la 
temperatura ambiente. Las temperaturas mencionadas son aproximaciones y están basadas
en una temperatura ambiente promedio de 77 °F o 25 °C.

Caja de Control de tempera-
tura de la Zona Inferior



Instrucciones de Instalación  y Operación 
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1. Desembalaje de la bodega de vinos:

2. Selección de una ubicación:

3. Instalación:

4. Ventilación:

5. Poner en funcionamiento la unidad:
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Limpieza y Mantenimiento
1. Limpieza y mantenimiento:

2. Interrupciones eléctricas:

3. Cuidados en caso de vacaciones y mudanzas:
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Detección De Problemas Del Enfriador De Vinos
El enfriador de vinos no funciona:
L���0����#��A��������
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El vino está muy caliente:
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La temperatura del vino es muy fría:
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Si hay rasgos de humedad en el interior o exterior del enfriador de vinos:
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La puerta del enfriador de vinos no cierra correctamente:
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BODEGA DE VINOS PARA EL HOGAR
MODELO DE GABINETE: DC997

ILUSTRACIÓN

Carga Máxima Del 
Cajón: 
10 Libras (4,5 Kilos)

Carga Máxima De La 
Superficie Para 
Salpicado: 
10 Libras (4,5 Kilos)
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Cerradura
Del Gabinete

Fabricado en China
Impreso en China

33445

Llave

Pieza         Descripción       Cantidad

I Llave 2

W

P

2

1

LISTA DE PIEZAS 

Bloqueo
Desbloqueo

I

www.twinstarhome.com
Línea para llamadas en inglés:    866-485-7879
Línea para llamadas en francés:  866-634-0147
Línea para llamadas en español: 866-485-7879

Servicio de atención al cliente:

Herrajes Contra 
Caídas

Pared

Taco De Pared

Gabinete

Herrajes Contra 
Caídas

Bolígrafo Para 
Retocar

W

NOTA: ANTES DE PONER EN FUNCIONAMIENTO ESTA UNIDAD, LEA TODAS LAS SECCIONES 
(ENTRE ELLAS, ENFRIADOR DE VINOS, y GABINETE). EN CASO DE NO SEGUIR LA 
INFORMACIÓN EN ESTE MANUAL, PODRÍA OCURRIR UN DAÑO A LA PROPIEDAD, UNA 
DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA, UN INCENDIO, UNA LESIÓN PERSONAL O LA PÉRDIDA DE LA
VIDA.



Normas Del Mueble:
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Funcionamiento De La Cerradura 
Del Gabinete:�
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Advertencia: Para ayudar a prevenir que 
los niños queden atrapados, mantenga la 
llave fuera del alcance de éstos y lejos del 
gabinete.
�

Cerradura
Del Gabinete
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Desbloqueo
Bloqueo
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Nivelador

Pared

Taco De Pared
Gabinete

Herrajes Contra Caídas
,����@������������Q����������������#�������
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Advertencia: Debe instalar el Herraje 
contra Caídas para evitar accidentes o 
que se dañe la unidad.
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GARANTÍA DE 1 AÑO
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www.twinstarhome.com
Línea para llamadas en inglés:    866-485-7879
Línea para llamadas en francés:  866-634-0147
Línea para llamadas en español: 866-485-7879

Servicio de atención al cliente:
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PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ GÉNÉRALES

ARMOIRE/CAVE  À  VIN
CAVE À VIN DE SERVICE MODÈLE CW-68FDT-TS
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CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS
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DANGER : Un enfant peut s’enfermer par accident. Enlevez les portes avant de jeter l’ancienne 
armoire. N’enlevez pas les étagères pour que les enfants ne puissent pas se mettre à l’intérieur.
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Pour le service à la clientèle :
Twin-Star International, Inc.
Delray Beach, FL 33445

Fabriqué en Chine
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Spécifications De Produit Et Liste Des Pièces
Tension nominale

Fréquence nominale
Puissance d’alimentation à l’entrée 

Contrôle de la température de la zone supérieure

     110~120V

     60Hz

   130W

48°F ~ 53°F / 9°C ~ 12°C
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 Liste Des Pièces

Contrôle de la température de la zone inférieure 53°F ~ 64°F / 12°C ~ 18°C

12  Porte vitrée
Couvercle à charnière11

1 Boîte de commande de température 
de la zone supérieure

2  Interrupteur de l’éclairage 
de la zone supérieure 
3 Éclairage de la zone 

supérieure
4 Grille du ventilateur 

de la zone supérieure
5 Bardeau

7 Interrupteur d’éclairage 
de la zone inférieure
8 Éclairage de la zone 

inférieure
9 Étagère

10

6

1.   Boîte de commande de température 
      de la zone supérieure
2.   Interrupteur de l’éclairage de la 
      zone supérieure 
3.   Éclairage de la zone supérieure
4.   Grille du ventilateur de la zone 
      supérieure
5.   Bardeau
6.  Température de la zone inférieure 
     de la boîte de commande

7.   Interrupteur d’éclairage de la 
      zone inférieure
8.   Éclairage de la zone inférieure
9.   Étagère
10.  Grille du ventilateur de la zone 
       inférieure
11.  Couvercle à charnière
12.  Porte vitrée

Grille du ventilateur 
de la zone inférieure

Remarque : La temperature de l’armoire d’une unite thermique électrique depend de la 
temperature ambiante dans la pièce. Les temperatures indiquées ci-dessus sont approxi-
matives et basées sur une temperature ambiante moyenne de 25°C. 

de la boîte de commande



Instructions D’installation Et Opération
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1.  Déballage de la cave à vin :

2.  Sélection de l'emplacement : 

3.  Installation :

4.  Ventilation :

5. Utilisation de l’unité : 
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Nettoyage Et Maintenance
1. Nettoyage et maintenance : 
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2. Coupures de courant :
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3. Préparations avant un départ en vacances ou un déménagement : 
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Dépannage De La Cave À Vin

La cave à vin ne fonctionne pas.
L������`��D���������9��^�9�������#����$U��^����������0������
L������`��D�A������������0�������������������������������`�����������@��������

Le vin est trop chaud.
L�b9���D��I��9����
�UA��00���������������
L�������D����9����U��00�����@���U������0����I���������������0�U����������$���U���
L������`��D�A�������@�����������$��0U��A�����
L�+U���D�����$��0����������������0�U������������#�����

La température du vin est trop basse.
L�	������$��0�����������U��U�����������0�U������������#����1����0����D������0�U�������

Condensation à l’intérieur et à l’extérieur de la cave à vin :
L�������������0����������������U��������I$�0����U�
L�b9���D��I��9���������������
�UA��00������������������0���
L������`��D�A�������@����������������������$��0U��A����

Si une porte de la cave à vin ne se ferme pas correctement :
L������D������9��^�9��������9����
L�2�����D<9����A�I�������#������������9��1�U���\��1���������#��A������������
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�����������9�������
���a���1���0����D����*&&<&�!<=�!(
�����������9���������������1���0����D����*&&<!*%<(*(.

'�#��A�U�����$���
�0���0U�����$���
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ARMOIRE/CAVE À VIN
ARMOIRE MODÈLE DC997

ILLUSTRATION

Tiroir, Charge 
Maximum 4,5 Kg

Surface Destinée À
Verser Le Vin, 
Charge Maximum 
4.5 Kg
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Verrou De
L’armoire

Twin-Star International, Inc.
Delray Beach, FL 33445

Fabriqué en Chine
Imprimé en Chine 

Clefs

Pièce Description Quantité
I Clefs 2

W

P

       Dispositif 
Anti-basculement

Crayon pour 
retouches 

2

1

LISTE DES PIÈCES 

Verrouiller

Déverrouiller

I

www.twinstarhome.com
pour le service en anglais, composez le  866-485-7879
pour le service en français, composez le  866-634-0147
pour le service en espagnol, composez le  866-485-7879

Pour le service à la clientèle :

       Dispositif 
Anti-basculement
W

Poteau Mural

Meuble Mur

REMARQUE : LISEZ TOUTES LES RUBRIQUES (Y COMPRIS LES RUBRIQUES CAVE À VIN,
ET ARMOIRE) AVANT D’UTILISER CETTE UNITÉ. LE NON-RESPECT DES INSTRUCTIONS 
FIGURANT DANS CE MANUEL PEUT PROVOQUER DES DOMMAGES, UNE DÉCHARGE
ÉLECTRIQUE, UN INCENDIE, DES BLESSURES, OU VOIRE LA MORT.



Directives Relatives À L’armoire
���6U#����D��I����U���\������I���������f������������������U���������������I����00�������������
���������U�����0�����
�������9�D����������0��U����E��I�0#��������9����������0���������0���$�������9�D�������#����
������$U��
�����������������������������������9��^�9��1�������A����������������������U�������������
�������������������EA�����9�������9�D����U������������c����\�������c��0��������#���������D�����
�������$���1�9��1�����1�$��������������U��������
������
�������������U������d�����������U��^��I���U�����������0���0�����������A������
��0����������������1�
��������
��������������������00������I���������1���������D������I����U�����������������$�0�����
����7IU���#�����D�������0������D������I����U��9�������I����
!��7�������D���������������U�����������������0�������U����������������$��

U�
����>�����E�0�������������?�
%��	U���������D�����0�����0������������U������������
�����������������1�������������������������
�������������1����������������������$������>�����A�����������������1����������$�������$��

���1�����
������������������������1�����?������������A����I�����
U�������U������A����
&��b��������D��U����\��0�����I��0�����^�9����9�������$�

������E�����������$����������������
����^�U�����������������������0����A���
(��B�������9�D�����������I��0������9������������������������������E1�������#����
���7I��#���D
������������U�$����00U�����0�����I��0������9�������$�

�������������9������������
*��������
���������0����������d����������U���9�������������������������������������������
������0����1��������#��������������00������
.�������������D������#��A���������������I���������������������9��^�9�����������U9�����������������
�����I��������1������U�$������U������A���1�����#������������9��������0����
�=�������2���������:�"������������������������������U���\���1�����0������������
�����������U���^�9������
���������9��1����9�������������������$�����0�E�0�0����!1%�)���3����$��������U������������
����������00������I����U�������������������#���������9�A��������#����������7I������D�������
�����������D�@�0��������@��������
����������������������������������
����������U��^�9���������9���
���������29�������0����:�6���#���$������9��������������������9������������U�U�����U���^�����
�������������������U��A���������I��0��������#���������A����I���������������������7�����������9��D�
�������������������U��E�����
���������29�������0����:�b9���D�������9������������A����������������
����^�9���������9����������D�
�������00U�����0����������������9����0�����A�����������������
���������7������D����������������������I��0�����A��������������9��������U������������������00�����
���������0U�����0�����9������������������������������
�!�������29�������0����:�����U9�����A���������
������I��
��0����������I��0�����������������1�
����������9�D������U�����I��0�������������D<������������i��

�
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Utilisation Du Verrou De L’armoire : 
�6��E���U��>������#��?�����U�U�
�������������
�������������9����������I��0�����^�9����������
���������U�������������9��^�9������9��������
����9���D�������������U#������������
9������������I��0����1�������D������U���������
��������������������I����0�����1�������D<���
�����������������������������U9�����������
�I��0������7������D���������������������
�I��0�����A��������������9��������U���B����
���A�����D��I����00��������0U�����0�����
9��������H��������������������������
Avertissement : Pour éviter que les enfants 
s’enferment dans l’armoire par accident, 
enlevez la clé de l’armoire et rangez-la en 
lieu sûr.

Verrou De 
L’armoire

"-��<	�����������������1�����
6������/���$1�'����!!%
�����������9��������������1���0����D����*&&<!*%<(*(.
�����������9�������
���a���1���0����D����*&&<&�!<=�!(
�����������9���������������1���0����D����*&&<!*%<(*(.

���\���6�..(
'�#��A�U�����$���
�0���0U�����$���

M��=�11�"-��<	�����������������1�����

Déverrouiller
Verrouiller
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Vérin

Dispositif Anti-Basculement 
De L’armoire
������I����0���������#������0��������U�U�
����������9������0��#������������U���������
�I����������������\���������U9���������
�����������������#����������	��������\���������
�������U�����������0���1�����������������������
�����������������������#������0�����0��U9�
���0��#��������#��#���^����
��#����
���0#��0����1�^������������������^�����
�������9����I�����������������
����0����
����00���U����
�E���������\�����������
�������0���������������0��#���

Avertissement: Il est nécessaire 
d’installer les pièces d’arrimage anti 
basculement pour prévenir les 
accidents ou les dommages à l’unité.

�

6���9U������������9�������������������������
���#�����9���V�������������#����I���0������
�����$������������������������������������
����$�������

Poteau Mural
Meuble

Mur



GARANTIE LIMITÉE D’UN AN
���
�#����������������A���9��������9�������0����H��9��^�9��������E�0�������������U
�������
�#���������
������0��U�����^����������I��$�������������U�������I������^���0��������������0d0��������������������
��������@��������E�������������������������������9������:���
����������������������@�����d�����������U����������U����
��0U0������E���������������I�������������������
����
���������0����
���������9���������������"������U��������������������U�1�0���
�������1��#���
�����U��#U�U1�������������0��9�������������������������������������������������������
�������������������I�������������
U��#����������I�����A���A�I^��I��$�������I�������1�������A��0�������
�����I��$�����U�U��

����U��$�D����
������������������U������������
���������������������0��U��^�����U�����������������0�����0����������>���?���\��>�?��U
����������
����>�U
�������0��U�����������
�#��������?1�������������A�������������������I���������������������9����
�������������>���?���\��>�?���>���?�U�U����0����1����������U���9�����������
��0����������U
�����������
����
�#����������\�������������
!�����
�#������������^���������U���������U����������������#����������U�����������������������������
������0#��������������E����9�������������������>���?���\��>�?��U
��������>�?�
%��"������i���I������������1����0���<�Ij�9��1�������9��E1�������������������������i���

U�����
�����U��������������>���?���\��>�?��U
��������>�?1��U��������1���0�����0���1�����1����������������9����
�����������������������������
�#��������I�������0�������������������#����U�
&�����������U�����H����������������0���������������������A���1��������U�$U���1�����0�������������������
������00������������1������������������U����
���U������������I�������������������I���������U��I���������
��������������1����
����������������������������������"��������������������������1��E������������������1�
�������������������9�������������1�������0����������������������1���������������
�����#���������H��������#����U�����
�#���������������������U�������E�����U0�����E������
(�����
�#��������I����0������I�����������������������������^�����0������������0�������
������������#����U������������9����������������
*����������������U����U���������������0��������I�����A�����������E����<������������������U��
�������������I������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������U��:
���	��������������������0���^��I$�0����U����^�������������������������������������U�������
#������������0���
�������������������U�1��I�#����U��#U�U1��I�������������I����0��9�����
���������������������������
���	��9��������������D����������a������������#��������������I��$���
��������������������������������
SI UNE RÉPARATION DOIT ÊTRE EFFECTUÉE SOUS GARANTIE
��������D��������U�U�^�www.�-������$�0����01��������D�������9�������\�<9���������
�<*&&<!*%<(*(.�>�������?1�����<*&&<&�!<=�!(�>
���a���?1�����<*&&<!*%<(*(.�>��������?�������
.�$�����%�$1�$������������`������1�������������9���������B������9�D��9������������0����9�����
������������9�������a�1���9�����f�9�����9�D��

����U��I��$�����������e���������0U������0��\��H�U���
�������������

Twin-Star International, Inc.
Delray Beach, FL 33445

Fabriqué en Chine
Imprimé en Chine 
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www.twinstarhome.com
pour le service en anglais, composez le  866-485-7879
pour le service en français, composez le  866-634-0147
pour le service en espagnol, composez le  866-485-7879

Pour le service à la clientèle :




